Semester Lecture Plan

Name of the college: Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce- Sanquelim, Goa

Name of Faculty: Judaline Torcato ‘ Subject: Political Science

Paper code: POL 200 Program/Course: SYBA INDIAN Division: A
CONSTITUTION

Academic year: 2025 - 2026 Semester: IV Total Lectures: 60

Course Objectives:

To impart knowledge about the making of the Indian Constitution.

To familiarize students with the theoretical and functional aspects of the Indian Parliamentary System.
To understand the constitutional arrangements that guide state policy and protect people’s rights.

To study the origin and development of constitutional mechanisms in India.
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Course Learning Outcome:
The student will be:
1. Students will understand the making of the Indian Constitution.
2. Students will be familiar with the theoretical and practical aspects of Indian parliamentary democracy.
3. Students will understand constitutional institutions and processes.
4. Students will analyze the working of Indian constitutional mechanisms.

Month From To No. of Topic, Subtopic to be Covered | Learning Outcome ICT Tools / Reference
Lectures Books
June 24/06/2025 | 28/06/2025 | 4 Introduction to Constitution — Understand the idea PPT / NCERT / Basu

Meaning, Importance, Types of | and evolution of




July

July

July

July

July

August

August

August

August
September

01/07/2025

08/07/2025

15/07/2025

22/07/2025

29/07/2025

05/08/2025

12/08/2025

19/08/2025

26/08/2025
02/09/2025

05/07/2025

12/07/2025

19/07/2025

26/07/2025

02/08/2025

09/08/2025

16/08/2025

23/08/2025

30/08/2025
06/09/2025

Constitutions

Making of Indian Constitution —

Constituent Assembly,
Committees, Sources
Preamble — Meaning,
Philosophy, and Key Words

Salient Features — Length,
Federalism, Sovereignty,
Citizenship

Fundamental Rights —
Classification, Importance,
Restrictions

Directive Principles of State
Policy (DPSP) — Nature,
Importance

Fundamental Duties —
Evolution and Significance

Union Executive — President,
Vice President, Powers &
Functions

Prime Minister, Council of
Ministers, Collective
Responsibility

GANESH CHATURTHI
Legislative Procedure — Bills,
Budget, Committees

Constitutions
Understand how the
Indian Constitution was
framed

Analyze the objectives
and ideals of the
Constitution

Identify unique traits of
the Indian Constitution

Understand essential
civil liberties

Explain Directive
Principles as goals of
the State

Evaluate citizen
responsibilities under
Constitution
Understand roles of the
highest constitutional
offices

Know the working of
Cabinet and
relationship with
Parliament

Understand law-making
process and types of
bills

Basu / YouTube
Parliament Tour

PowerPoint / Indian
Constitution Text

Charts / Classroom
Discussion

Laxmikanth / PPT
Google Classroom /
Visuals

NCERT / Infographics
PPT/
PresidentOfIndia.gov.in

Parliament Handbook /
Charts

Live Lok Sabha / Diagrams



September

September

September

October

October

October

09/09/2025

16/09/2025

23/09/2025

01/10/2025

07/10/2025

14/10/2025

13/09/2025

20/09/2025

27/09/2025

05/10/2025

11/10/2025

18/10/2025

Judiciary — Supreme Court
Structure, Jurisdiction,
Independence
Judicial Review and Judicial
Activism. Centre-State
Relations — Legislative,
Administrative and Financial
Parliament — Lok Sabha, Rajya
Sabha, Powers, Speaker

Local Self-Government —
Panchayati Raj, Urban Local
Bodies, 73rd & 74th
Amendments

Recent Developments —
Important Judgments,
Constitutional Amendments
Tutorials and Revision

Learn role and powers
of the judiciary

Analyze judiciary’s role
in governance and
rights protection

Describe structure and
functioning of Indian
Parliament

Learn structure and
functioning of local
governments

Reflect on the
Constitution as a living
document

Reinforce
understanding through
recap and Q&A

YouTube Constitution
Bench / Basu

Case Study —
Kesavananda Bharati

PRS India / PPT

Ministry Portal /
ePathshala

PIB / Live Law

Summary Sheets /
Worksheets



Assessment Rubrics

ISA 1 10
ISA 2 10
ISA 3 10
Semester

End Exam 80




