Semester Lecture Plan

Name of the college: Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce-Sanquelim, Goa

Name of Faculty: Judaline Torcato

Subject: Political Science

Paper code: POL 200

Program/Course: SYBA INDIAN
CONSTITUTION

Division: A

CONSTITUTION

Academic year: 2025 - 2026 Semester: IV Total Lectures: 60

Course Objectives:

- 1. To impart knowledge about the making of the Indian Constitution.
- 2. To familiarize students with the theoretical and functional aspects of the Indian Parliamentary System.
- 3. To understand the constitutional arrangements that guide state policy and protect people's rights.
- 4. To study the origin and development of constitutional mechanisms in India.

Course Learning Outcome:

The student will be:

- 1. Students will understand the making of the Indian Constitution.
- 2. Students will be familiar with the theoretical and practical aspects of Indian parliamentary democracy.
- 3. Students will understand constitutional institutions and processes.
- 4. Students will analyze the working of Indian constitutional mechanisms.

Month	From	То	No. of Lectures	Topic, Subtopic to be Covered	Learning Outcome	ICT Tools / Reference Books
June	24/06/2025	28/06/2025	4	Introduction to Constitution –	Understand the idea	PPT / NCERT / Basu
				Meaning, Importance, Types of	and evolution of	

				Constitutions	Constitutions	
July	01/07/2025	05/07/2025	4	Making of Indian Constitution – Constituent Assembly, Committees, Sources	Understand how the Indian Constitution was framed	Basu / YouTube Parliament Tour
July	08/07/2025	12/07/2025	4	Preamble – Meaning, Philosophy, and Key Words	Analyze the objectives and ideals of the Constitution	PowerPoint / Indian Constitution Text
July	15/07/2025	19/07/2025	4	Salient Features – Length, Federalism, Sovereignty, Citizenship	Identify unique traits of the Indian Constitution	Charts / Classroom Discussion
July	22/07/2025	26/07/2025	4	Fundamental Rights – Classification, Importance, Restrictions	Understand essential civil liberties	Laxmikanth / PPT
July	29/07/2025	02/08/2025	4	Directive Principles of State Policy (DPSP) – Nature, Importance	Explain Directive Principles as goals of the State	Google Classroom / Visuals
August	05/08/2025	09/08/2025	4	Fundamental Duties – Evolution and Significance	Evaluate citizen responsibilities under Constitution	NCERT / Infographics
August	12/08/2025	16/08/2025	4	Union Executive – President, Vice President, Powers & Functions	Understand roles of the highest constitutional offices	PPT / PresidentOfIndia.gov.in
August	19/08/2025	23/08/2025	4	Prime Minister, Council of Ministers, Collective Responsibility	Know the working of Cabinet and relationship with Parliament	Parliament Handbook / Charts
August	26/08/2025	30/08/2025		GANESH CHATURTHI		
September	02/09/2025	06/09/2025	4	Legislative Procedure – Bills, Budget, Committees	Understand law-making process and types of bills	Live Lok Sabha / Diagrams

September	09/09/2025	13/09/2025	4	Judiciary – Supreme Court Structure, Jurisdiction, Independence	Learn role and powers of the judiciary	YouTube Constitution Bench / Basu
September	16/09/2025	20/09/2025	4	Judicial Review and Judicial Activism. Centre-State Relations – Legislative, Administrative and Financial	Analyze judiciary's role in governance and rights protection	Case Study – Kesavananda Bharati
September	23/09/2025	27/09/2025		Parliament – Lok Sabha, Rajya Sabha, Powers, Speaker	Describe structure and functioning of Indian Parliament	PRS India / PPT
October	01/10/2025	05/10/2025	4	Local Self-Government – Panchayati Raj, Urban Local Bodies, 73rd & 74th Amendments	Learn structure and functioning of local governments	Ministry Portal / ePathshala
October	07/10/2025	11/10/2025	4	Recent Developments – Important Judgments, Constitutional Amendments	Reflect on the Constitution as a living document	PIB / Live Law
October	14/10/2025	18/10/2025	4	Tutorials and Revision	Reinforce understanding through recap and Q&A	Summary Sheets / Worksheets

Assessment Rubrics

Component	Max Marks
ISA 1	10
ISA 2	10
ISA 3	10
Semester	
End Exam	80